TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

@Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

4700 N HO Har 904

| CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT | | | | | Johnson City, TX 78636 | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------|--------------------------|-------|
| DATE SIGNED BY SE | LLEF | RAN | ND I | SN | OT | A SI | UBSTITUTE FOR A | NY I | INSF | PECT | TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY | BU | IYER | R |
| Seller vis is not o | ccup | ying | the | | | | unoccupied (by Sellmate date) or nev | | | | since Seller has occupied the F ne Property | 'rop | erty | ? |
| Section 1. The Prope | | | | | | | | | | | or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey | 1. | | |
| Item | Y | N | U | 1 | Ito | em | | Y | N | U | Item | Y | N | U |
| Cable TV Wiring | V | | 1 | | Li | quid | Propane Gas: | 17 | | ndb) | Pump:sumpgrinder | - | V | ** |
| Carbon Monoxide Det. | V | | - | | | | ommunity (Captive) | | V | | Rain Gutters | | V | |
| Ceiling Fans | V | | The same | | | | Property | V | Service of | ad . | Range/Stove | V | 暖 | 18.5 |
| Cooktop | 1 | Hada | 1- | | | ot Tu | | a per Copie | 1 | | Roof/Attic Vents | (jan) | 11 (EV 17) 11 (EV 17) | V |
| Dishwasher | V | , | | | In | terco | om System | de religi | V | | Sauna | | 1 | |
| Disposal | | V | NI TO | | | | vave | married to | 1 | | Smoke Detector | V | 1 | 1 |
| Emergency Escape Ladder(s) | e in | / | 11 6 | 120 | Outdoor Grill | | | V | | Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired | Zgi | 1 | 7 | |
| Exhaust Fans | V | W. | 0 | | P | atio/[| Decking | Z | ALC A | 266A | Spa | | / | |
| Fences | 1 | | il.o. | | | | ing System | / | | 7. | Trash Compactor | | 1 | |
| Fire Detection Equip. | V | AN. | erv | et. | P | ool | is differential against t | 18 Th | V | 2-3-1 | TV Antenna | P. Hall | / | 5 |
| French Drain | | V | 1 | ľ | P | ool E | quipment | | 1 | bell & | Washer/Dryer Hookup | V | 100 | 10 |
| Gas Fixtures | - Texas | married to | V | | P | ool M | faint. Accessories | KIT W | 1 | 2 00 | Window Screens | | | |
| Natural Gas Lines | | / | TS | 10.10 | P | ool H | ol Heater | | V | of powers of | Public Sewer System | | V | |
| Item | | ALC: N | Appendix | V | N | Tu | | | Δ | dditic | onal Information | | | 700 |
| Central A/C | | | ryerin | / | 1 | 4,000 | electric gas number of units: | | | | | | | |
| Evaporative Coolers | | nga ma | VALUE OF | - | 1.7 | 1 | number of units: | - III | 1001 | OI UII | | dia. | | - |
| Wall/Window AC Units | | | | / | 1 | 7 | number of units: | 101 | - 13 | -45-1- | | | | |
| Attic Fan(s) | | | and the | V | 1.7 | 1000 | if yes, describe: | | DATE OF | 9 | | , P. E. | | |
| Central Heat | | | - | ./ | - | | electric gas number of units: | | | | | | | |
| Other Heat | and the same | | da i | - | 1 | ST-RE | if yes, describe: | ATEN V | | | | - | | i de |
| Oven | | | No. | 1 | | 9-4-9 | number of ovens: | | | ele | ctric _/ gas other: | - | | |
| Fireplace & Chimney | | | (independ) | | 17 | - | wood o gas log | as C | 2 mc | | | dia. | 100 | |
| Carport | | | erionische (d.) Americanische | California California | 7 | (Section) | | | chec | | | 8 5 16 | 100 | uff- |
| Garage | | | | G W | 7 | 1 | | | che | | | W. | 1 | |
| Garage Door Openers | | - Chrysle | | | 7 | they may | number of units: | | Oliverson (A) | plone ile | number of remotes: | e Pije | W- 4 | MAGN. |
| Satellite Dish & Controls | | | - make | 1 | | 11-15 | owned leased from: | | | | | | - 10 | |
| Security System | | nicol estab | wiking. | e of N | 7 | \$100 mg | owned leased from: | | | | | | | |
| Solar Panels | | | | | 1 | 25 | o owned lease | _ | _ | | | | , K | |

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Other Leased Items(s)

Water Heater

Water Softener

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: 4077.KmB

if yes, describe: Probane

gas

leased from:

Page 1 of 6

other:

number of units:

Fax:

electric

owned

1703 N US Hwy 281 Johnson City, TX 78636

| Underground Lawn Sprink | ler | J- 95-8 | TAT | auto | matic | manual ar | | | | |
|--|------------|----------------|------------------------|-------------|-----------------|------------------------------|---|--|--------------|---------|
| Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac | | | / if | | | | | -Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407 |) | |
| Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before | cit | y <u>/</u> w | ellMUD yesno | _ a | o-op _ nknow | _ unknown | other: _ | | and School | er-com- |
| (If yes, complete, sign, | , and | attach ' | TXR-1906 | conce | ming I | ead-based pai | nt haza | rds). | | 4-1 |
| Roof Type: <u>Comp SV</u> | ny | 7/2 | Abo Door | / | Age: | 9/2 00 | 74 | placed over existing shingles | xıma | ite) |
| covering)?yesno_\ | unkı | nng on nown | the Prope | erty (| Sningi | es of foot cov | vering | placed over existing stilligles | OI I | 1001 |
| | | | l'atad | - Abl- | Cook | 4 that : | 4 l= | orking condition, that have de | footo | |
| are need of repair? yes | no no | o If yes | describe (| attach | addit | ional sheets if | necess | ary): | ieois | |
| | | | | ts or | malfu | inctions in an | y of the | o following? (Mark Yes (Y) if | you | are |
| aware and No (N) if you a | are no | | e.) Item | | | - Iv | N | Item | ΙΥ | N |
| Basement | | N | Floors | | | | | Sidewalks | + • | |
| Ceilings | N alvi | | Founda | tion / | Slah/s |) | 1 | Walls / Fences | 1000 | 1/ |
| Doors | 1.7 | | Interior | | | | 1 | Windows | | V |
| Driveways | - | V | Lighting | | | | 1 | Other Structural Components | | V |
| Electrical Systems | | | Plumbin | | | | 1 | Culor Culora. Component | | |
| Exterior Walls | 1 10 10 | 1 | Roof | g Oye | terrio | English Spirit | 1 | | | 1 |
| you are not aware.) | er) av | vare of | any of the | folic | | | Mark Y | es (Y) if you are aware and I | | |
| Condition | | | | Y | N | Condition | | | IY | 1 |
| Aluminum Wiring | Quantity. | V AN THE | | | | Radon Gas | | The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti | and the | 1 |
| Asbestos Components | 14 | | | | 1 | Settling Soil Movement | | | | 4 |
| Diseased Trees: oak wi | | Dropor | 4. | | 1 | Subsurface | | re or Dite | | 1 |
| Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines | lat Un | Flope | Ly | | 1 | Undergroun | | | e attac | 1 |
| Hazardous or Toxic Waste | | 2 20 27 20 | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY. | | / | Unplatted E | | | | 1. |
| Improper Drainage | | | | | ./ | Unrecorded Easements | | | | |
| Intermittent or Weather Sp | rings | T 100 | * 607 e7 * 61* | 4 1 70 | 1 | Urea-formaldehyde Insulation | | | | 1 |
| Landfill | · · · · ge | S series and | Samuel and | | | | | Due to a Flood Event | | V |
| Lead-Based Paint or Lead- | -Base | d Pt. H | azards | | | Wetlands on Property | | | | |
| Encroachments onto the P | | | ay fireful to | 4 | | Wood Rot | | | Brown Street | 0 |
| Improvements encroaching on others' property | | | | | | Active infest destroying i | | f termites or other wood (WDI) | | |
| Located in Historic District | | | | | V | Previous tre | atment | for termites or WDI | 1,0 | 1 |
| Historic Property Designation | | | | | | | | WDI damage repaired | f.m. | 1 |
| Previous Foundation Repa | | ator Ac | M TOTAL | 有 比。 | 0 | Previous Fir | | | | 1 |
| Previous Roof Repairs Re | | | ora 945 | V | | | | mage needing repair | 144 | V |
| Previous Other Structural Repairs | | | | | | Single Block Tub/Spa* | cable M | ain Drain in Pool/Hot | | / |
| Previous Use of Premises of Methamphetamine | for Ma | anufact | ure | al gran | | | | | | |

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Initia Keller Williams Realty, 1801 8 Mopac # 100 Austin TX 78746 Tricts Kelth Produced with I

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller _____, KINB Phone: 8303300015

Page 2 of 6
Fax: 1703 N US Rwy

*If Buyer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).

For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: Walk, KMB

Page 3 of 6

Fax:

| Concerning the Pro | operty at | 1703 N US Hwy 281 Johnson City, TX 78636 | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | The state of the s | | | | | | | |
| persons who re | gularly provide | inspections and who ar | received any written inspect e either licensed as inspect attach copies and complete the f | ctors or otherwise | | | | | |
| Inspection Date | Туре | Name of Inspector | | No. of Pages | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Note: A buye | r should not rely of A buver sh | on the above-cited reports as a could obtain inspections from ins | reflection of the current condition | of the Property. | | | | | |
| | k any tax exemp | tion(s) which you (Seller) curr Senior Citizen Agricultural | ently claim for the Property: Disabled | n | | | | | |
| which the claim w | as made? ye | s vno If yes, explain: | | | | | | | |
| requirements of C | hapter 766 of th | ve working smoke detectors le Health and Safety Code?* y): <u>Yes I75 FIPI2 I75 We</u> | installed in accordance with the unknown no yes. If no wes. If no we will not be a first of the west o | the smoke detector or unknown, explain. | | | | | |
| installed in ac including perfo | cordance with the lormance, location, | requirements of the building code a and power source requirements. It | wo-family dwellings to have working s in effect in the area in which the dwe you do not know the building code al building official for more informatio | elling is located, requirements in | | | | | |
| family who wil impairment fro the seller to in | ll reside in the dwe om a licensed physic estall smoke detecto | lling is hearing-impaired; (2) the b cian; and (3) within 10 days after th ors for the hearing-impaired and sp | g impaired if: (1) the buyer or a memb uyer gives the seller written evidence e effective date, the buyer makes a w ecifies the locations for installation. ch brand of smoke detectors to install | e of the hearing ritten request for The parties may | | | | | |
| Seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in | es that the statem estructed or influe | ents in this notice are true to the need Seller to provide inaccura | ne best of Seller's belief and that te information or to omit any mate | no person, including erial information. | | | | | |
| Signature of Seller | n J Bron | 8-15-2022 P | athler M. Brook ure of Seller | 8-15-2022 Date | | | | | |
| Printed Name: $\underline{\mathcal{W}}$ | Illiam J Bra | | Name: <u>Kathleen M. A</u> | | | | | | |
| (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 | Initia | | and Seller WAD, KMB | Page 5 of 6 | | | | | |

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

| (6) | The following | providers | currently | provide | service f | n the | Property: |
|-----|---------------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-------|-----------|
| 101 | THE IUIUWING | DIOVIDEIS | Cullellin | DIDVIDE: | SCIVILE | | FIGURIA |

| Electric: PEC | phone #: 888-554-4732 |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| Sewer: SEPTIC- Use WR Plumbing | phone #: 830-868-2674 |
| Water: Well | phone #: |
| Cable: Dish | phone #: 866-263-1911 |
| Trash: Will Country Waste Solutions | phone #: 830-885-55/2 |
| Natural Gas: N/A . | phone #: |
| Phone Company: Sprint/ TMsbel | phone #: Marble Falls 830-265-400 |
| Propane: JC Hydro Gas | phone #: 830-868-7412 |
| Internet: JC Wireless | phone #: <u>830-225-1465</u> |
| [전환] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2 | |

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

| The undersigned Buyer a | acknowledges receipt of the | foregoi | ng notice. | |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------|---|---------------|
| Signature of Buyer | | Date | Signature of Buyer | Date |
| Printed Name: | | | Printed Name: | |
| (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 | Initialed by: Buyer: | | and Seller: <u>WJB, KMB</u> | Page 6 of 6 |
| Keller Williams Realty, 1801 S Mopac # 10 Tricia Keith | | pForm Editio | Phone: 8303300015 Fax: n) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u> | 1703 N US Hwy |